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PAPERLESS SERVICES IN AIIMS
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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) is proposed tobe a paperless hospital by making all its activities computer-based by the end of the year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government also proposes to make all the Government hospitals paperless including all diagnostics facilities therein like laboratory, X-rays, CT scans, etc. and make the reports available online; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) "e-hospital" and "e-office" projects have been undertaken in All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS). Under "e-hospital" the registration of patients in OPD is computerized and ward modules developed for in-patients. Several sections/cells of AIIMS are already functional under the "e-filing" system.

(c) & (d) National Institute of Mental Health and Neuro Sciences (NIMHANS), Bangalore has already initiated e-hospital system.
NIMHANS already have PACS system and EEG system with computerized digitalization. In Jawaharlal Institute of Postgraduate Medical Education and Research (JIPMER), Puducherry registration of patients is fully computerized. All Lab facilities, pharmacy and central stores are also computerized. In Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital (RML), New Delhi many of the reports of diagnostic facilities are already available online on the hospital network.
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